



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 15 of 2018

ANUP GIDWANI **versus** MAHENDRA SINGH THAKUR

ACQA/16/2018

Order Sheet

20/02/2026	Mr. Yogesh Pandey, counsel for the appellant in both the Appeals. Mr. Bhuvneshwar Singh Rajput, counsel for the respondent in both the Appeals. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to prepare the case and to argue the matter. As prayed, list these matters for final hearing in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Priyanka	